BEFORE THE MAHARASHTRA ELECTRICITY REGULATORY COMMISSION World Trade Centre, Centre No.1, 13th Floor, Cuffe Parade, Mumbai - 400005 Tel. 022 22163964/65/69 Fax 22163976 Email: mercindia@merc.gov.in Website: www.merc.gov.in

NOTICE

In

Case No. 1/MP/2024

In the matter of:

Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited- (Distribution Business)....Petitioner(s)(AEML-D)Vs.....Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Ltd.....Respondent(s)(MSEDCL)........Respondent(s)....

- Subject: Petition of Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited-(Distribution Business) under Section 86, including 86(1)(b), of the Electricity Act, 2003 read with other provisions of the said Act. And the Order dated 26.09.2023 in Appeal No. 516 of 2023 passed by the Hon'ble Appellate Tribunal for Electricity. And The termination/ discontinuance of the Standby Arrangement between Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited-Distribution and Maharashtra State Distribution Company Limited with effect from October, 2021, and other consequential relief. And Breach of the standby arrangement by MSEDCL prior to its termination by the Petitioner, AEML-D in October, 2021 and other consequential relief;
- I am directed to communicate that e-Hearing in this matter is scheduled on, Friday, 28th June, 2024 at 10.30 am has been postponed. The next date of e-hearing will be intimated by the Secretariate of the Commission in the due course.
- 2. Issued in Mumbai under my hand and as directed by the Commission on **Friday, the 24th day of May, 2024**.

Sd/-(Anilkumar Ukey) Director Legal, (I/c.)

Petitioner

Adani Electricity Mumbai Limited-Distribution CTS 407/A (New), 408 (Old) Village Eksar, Devidas Lane, Off SVP Road, Borivali (West), Mumbai - 400103 E-mail:- <u>manish1.kumar@adani.com</u> / <u>desk@charter.law</u>

Maharashtra State Electricity Distribution Company Limited "Prakashgad", Plot No. G-9, Prof. Anant Kanekar Marg, Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051 E-mail: - <u>setrcmsedcl@gmail.com</u>

Respondent